Act 656 HB1949

"AN ACT TO AMEND SUBSECTION (b) OF SECTION 4 OF ACT 834 OF 1979 [ARK. STAT. 24-114.15 (b)] TO SET THE EXPENSE ALLOWANCE OF THE PROSECUTING ATTORNEY OF THE NINTH WEST CIRCUIT-CHANCERY COURT CIRCUIT; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Subsection (b) of Section 4 of Act 834 of 1979, the same being Arkansas Statutes 24-114.15 (b) is hereby amended to read as follows:

"(b) The prosecuting attorney of the Ninth West Circuit-Chancery Court Circuit shall receive an expense allowance from each county in the circuit of no less than one hundred fifty dollars (\$150.00) per month per county and no than

greater than seven hundred dollars (\$750.00) per month per county payable in equal monthly installments."

SECTION 2. All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this \mbox{Act} are \mbox{Oereby} repealed.

APPROVED: 4/6/87 - Without Governor's Signature